
Does the “Environmental
Kuznets Curve” Phenomenon

by Marselina Marselina

Submission date: 27-Mar-2023 08:24AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2047352174
File name: 57_IJEEP_13507_marselina.pdf (400.12K)
Word count: 6631
Character count: 37422



1

1

2

3

3

4

4

5

14

35

36

38

41

48

49

51



2

3

5

5

7

8

8

9

9

13

15

19

21
21

26

33

37

39

40

42

43



2

6

11

18

27

28

32



2

2

16
16

23

24

25

30

47



2

10

11

12

20

22

34



2

6

12

13

31

46



2

3

4

6

17

17

29

44

45

50





13%
SIMILARITY INDEX

9%
INTERNET SOURCES

9%
PUBLICATIONS

4%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 <1%

7 <1%

8 <1%

Does the “Environmental Kuznets Curve” Phenomenon
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Submitted to Universidad Francisco de Paula
Santander
Student Paper

hdl.handle.net
Internet Source

www.tandfonline.com
Internet Source

zbw.eu
Internet Source

pdfs.semanticscholar.org
Internet Source

khoahoc.tmu.edu.vn
Internet Source

Submitted to North West University
Student Paper

Nicholas M. Odhiambo. "Economic Growth
And Carbon Emissions In South Africa: An
Empirical Investigation", Journal of Applied
Business Research (JABR), 2011
Publication



9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

Submitted to Bournemouth University
Student Paper

journal.unpak.ac.id
Internet Source

link.springer.com
Internet Source

www.diva-portal.org
Internet Source

ideas.repec.org
Internet Source

www.mdpi.com
Internet Source

Menyah, K.. "Energy consumption, pollutant
emissions and economic growth in South
Africa", Energy Economics, 201011
Publication

"Climate Change and Global Development",
Springer Science and Business Media LLC,
2019
Publication

Kofi Baah Boamah, Jianguo Du, Isaac Asare
Bediako, Angela Jacinta Boamah, Alhassan
Alolo Abdul-Rasheed, Samuel Mensah Owusu.
"Carbon dioxide emission and economic
growth of China—the role of international



18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

trade", Environmental Science and Pollution
Research, 2017
Publication

"Energy Security and Sustainable Economic
Growth in China", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2014
Publication

Submitted to Higher Education Commission
Pakistan
Student Paper

proceeding.unmuhjember.ac.id
Internet Source

Mohamed Abdouli, Sami Hammami.
"Economic growth, FDI inflows and their
impact on the environment: an empirical
study for the MENA countries", Quality &
Quantity, 2016
Publication

ejournal3.undip.ac.id
Internet Source

www.cdc.gov
Internet Source

www.oecd.org
Internet Source

www.scribd.com
Internet Source



26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

Behnaz Saboori. "An Empirical Analysis of the
Environmental Kuznets Curve for CO2
Emissions in Indonesia: The Role of Energy
Consumption and Foreign Trade",
International Journal of Economics and
Finance, 01/10/2012
Publication

Rangel Chris Eko Bieth. " The Influence of
Gross Domestic Product and Human
Development Index on CO Emissions ",
Journal of Physics: Conference Series, 2021
Publication

Xuegang Cui, Chuanglin Fang, Haimeng Liu,
Xiaofei Liu, Yonghong Li. "Dynamic simulation
of urbanization and eco-environment
coupling: Current knowledge and future
prospects", Journal of Geographical Sciences,
2020
Publication

dspace.lib.uom.gr
Internet Source

etd.uum.edu.my
Internet Source

mpra.ub.uni-muenchen.de
Internet Source

www.yumpu.com
Internet Source



33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

5dok.org
Internet Source

Kuan-Min Wang. "The relationship between
carbon dioxide emissions and economic
growth: quantile panel-type analysis", Quality
& Quantity, 2011
Publication

Zainnur M. Rusdi, Amin Wibowo. "Team
mindfulness, team commitment and team
respectful engagement: the lens of the
conservation of resources theory and the
broaden-and-build theory", Organization
Management Journal, 2022
Publication

tailieutuoi.com
Internet Source

Genovaitė Liobikienė, Daiva Rimkuvienė. "The
role of income inequality on consumption-
based greenhouse gas emissions under
different stages of economic development",
Environmental Science and Pollution
Research, 2020
Publication

Ugur Korkut Pata, Ahmed Samour. "Do
renewable and nuclear energy enhance
environmental quality in France? A new EKC



39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

approach with the load capacity factor",
Progress in Nuclear Energy, 2022
Publication

Victor Moutinho, Mara Madaleno,
Mohammad Elheddad. "Determinants of the
Environmental Kuznets Curve considering
economic activity sector diversification in the
OPEC countries", Journal of Cleaner
Production, 2020
Publication

dokumen.pub
Internet Source

muslimsinafrica.wordpress.com
Internet Source

repub.eur.nl
Internet Source

www.esd-conference.com
Internet Source

Alex O. Acheampong. "Modelling for insight:
Does financial development improve
environmental quality?", Energy Economics,
2019
Publication

Mucahit Aydin, Yunus Emre Turan. "The
influence of financial openness, trade
openness, and energy intensity on ecological
footprint: revisiting the environmental



46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

Kuznets curve hypothesis for BRICS
countries", Environmental Science and
Pollution Research, 2020
Publication

Quang Thien Tran, Nhan Huynh, Nhu An
Huynh. "Trading-off between being
contaminated or stimulated: Are emerging
countries doing good jobs in hosting foreign
resources?", Journal of Cleaner Production,
2022
Publication

Claudiu Tiberiu Albulescu, Aviral Kumar Tiwari,
Seong-Min Yoon, Sang Hoon Kang. "FDI,
income, and environmental pollution in Latin
America: Replication and extension using
panel quantiles regression analysis", Energy
Economics, 2019
Publication

Mohamed Abdouli, Olfa Kamoun, Besma
Hamdi. "The impact of economic growth,
population density, and FDI inflows on
$$\hbox {CO}_{2}$$ CO 2 emissions in BRICTS
countries: Does the Kuznets curve exist?",
Empirical Economics, 2017
Publication

Mohammad Mafizur Rahman, Kais Saidi,
Mounir Ben Mbarek. "The effects of
population growth, environmental quality and



50 <1%

51 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

trade openness on economic growth", Journal
of Economic Studies, 2017
Publication

Monica Singhania, Neha Saini. "Demystifying
pollution haven hypothesis: Role of FDI",
Journal of Business Research, 2021
Publication

Xiang Zou, Muhammad Azam, Talat Islam,
Khalid Zaman. "Environment and air pollution
like gun and bullet for low-income countries:
war for better health and wealth",
Environmental Science and Pollution
Research, 2015
Publication


